Bachmann electronic GmbH • 08/2021 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Item Item-No.
DA3284-C 00013597-00
DA3284-C CAN-Slave
Universal Analog/ Digital Input/Output
 Module
Noteworthy compactness and a clever mix of possible signal types
are offered by the CAN slave DA3284-C. As a stand-alone fieldbus

Automation / M1 Controller System / CAN Slaves
Bachmann electronic GmbH • 08/2021 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Order Codes
Item Item No. Description
DA3284-C 00013597-00 CAN slave universal input/output module; 16x DI; 16x DIO; 24V/0.5A; 4x AO +-10V
20mA; 8x AI +-10V +-1V 20mA Pt100/1000; CAN/CANopen; 2x DSUB 9 (In/Out); up
to 1Mbit/s
Accessories
KZ-DA2384-C B+C 00013832-50 Terminal set Phoenix cage clamp (8x KZ 51/12; 1x KZ 51/07; 4x KZ 35/03; 4x KZ
35/12) with labeling strip and coding elements
K-CAN/xm Cabel CAN with x m length (x = user-defined)
male <> female, without terminating resistor
K-CAN/0.5m 00008684-03 Cabel CAN with 0.5 m length
K-CAN/1.0m 00008684-08 Cabel CAN with 1.0 m length
K-CAN/2.0m 00008684-04 Cabel CAN with 2.0 m length
K-CAN/5.0m 00008684-06 Cabel CAN with 5.0 m length
S-CAN/1B 00009383-00 Connector CAN-terminator, 37 mm high, 120 Ω, female
S-CAN/1S 00011036-00 Connector CAN-terminator, 37 mm high, 120 Ω, for DIOxx-C, TCO2xx-C, DA3284-
C and female-femail CAN cable
Automation / M1 Controller System / CAN Slaves